# County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2016 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOLUT	ION NO. // - 2016
Introduced by: Chairperson	at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointm	nent of Stephen Rivers to the Commission on Disability
Issues.	
Introduced and read first time on	By order Lessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	By order Jessica Hodmard  Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted_, Adopted_, 2016.	pted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
	Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.318 and 12.401 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Commission on Disability Issues in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Stephen Rivers. as a
7	member of the Commission on Disability Issues; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9	in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of <del>Zebruary</del> 2016 that the following person is reappointed as a
12	member of the Commission on Disability Issues to serve from the passage of this Resolution to
13	February 2, 2020 or until a successor is reappointed and confirmed:
14	Stephen Rivers
15	Columbia, Maryland

# **Stephen Rivers**

**Objective** 

After suffering a stroke in 2001, I decided contribute to awareness, support, and advocacy of disability issues.

Work experience

1994 - 2001

Janney Montgomery Scott

Philadelphia, PA

#### First Vice President - Sales

- Handling Appropriate transactions of stocks, bonds, other securities and insurance
- Financial Management

1983 - 1994

Smith Barney

Philadelphia, PA

# First Vice President - Sales

- Financial Management
- Handling Appropriate transactions of stocks, bonds, other securities and insurance

#### Assistant Regional Manager / Regional Administrator

- Participated in supervision of approximately 2000 broker-dealers employees
- Involved in setting up and running branch offices, including back office operations, personnel, sales, compliance, as well as other functions.

1972 – 1982 Securities and Exchange Commission

Washington D.C.

#### **Senior Attorney**

- Worked in a program that inspected Broker-Dealer and self regulatory agencies
- Responsible for visiting of Regional Offices to participate to review investigations and litigations
- Reviewed and discussed the handling of cases before the S.E.C.

Education

1958

University of Connecticut

Storrs, CT

### **School of Business**

B.S. Business

1961

New York University

New York City, NY

# **Law School**

Juris Doctorem